1
Monitoring interannual dynamics of desertification in Minqin County, 1
China, using dense Landsat time series 2
Minqin County in northwestern China is highly affected by desertification. Campaigns 3
have been initiated in recent decades to combat desertification in Minqin. To assess the 4
effectiveness of these campaigns, this study used dense Landsat time series from 1987 to 5
2017 to investigate the interannual dynamics of vegetation coverage and greenness over 6
the past 31 years. First, this study applied an advanced technology to reconstruct a high-7

vegetation peak season because AVHRR has very high temporal resolution to obtain a 99
reliable temporal profile of vegetation growth. Table 1 lists the base Landsat image 100
selected for each year, including the file names, dates, and the percentage of problematic 101
pixels (including clouds, cloud shadows, and ETM+ gaps) derived from their quality flag 102
mask. Some manual edits were done to correct errors in the quality flag mask. All the 103
Landsat images used in this study were downloaded from Google Earth Engine and 104
USGS Earth Explorer. 105
 106
Figure 2. Advanced very-high-resolution radiometer (AVHRR) Normalized Difference 107
Vegetation Index (NDVI) time series averaged over study area from 2010 to 2014 (data 108
were extracted from Google Earth Engine) 109
  110
 7
Table 1. Base Landsat images selected for each year 111
Image file name Date Percentage of problematic pixels (%)
LT51310331987261BJC00 September 18, 1987 2.298
LT51310331988184BJC01 July 2, 1988 0.0523
LT51310331989266BJC01 September 23, 1989 0
LT51310331990173BJC00 June 22, 1990 0.0153
LT51310331991240BJC00 August 28, 1991 0
LT51310341992211BJC02 July 29, 1992 0
LT51310341993245BJC00 September 2, 1993 0.5664
LT51310341994200BJC00 July 19, 1994 0
LT51310331995187BJC00 July 6, 1995 0.0244
LT51310341996270BJC00 September 26, 1996 5.4515
LT51310331997224BJC00 August 12, 1997 2.9014
LT51310331998243BJC00 August 31, 1998 0.8625
LT51310331999214BJC00 August 2, 1999 0
LT51310332000201BJC00 July 19, 2000 1.976
LT51310332001203BJC00 July 22, 2001 0
LE71310332002198SGS00 July 17, 2002 4.8964
LT51310332003257BJC00 September 14, 2003 0
LE71310332004188SGS01 July 6, 2004 14.9778
LE71310332005158PFS00 June 7, 2005 22.0372
LE71310332006177PFS00 June 26, 2006 20.9881
LE71310332007196PFS00 July 15, 2007 20.1985
LE71310332008183PFS00 July 1, 2008 21.0963
LE71310342009265EDC00 September 22, 2009 20.8056
LE71310332010204PFS00 July 23, 2010 7.8123
LE71310332011175SGS00 June 24, 2011 21.321
LE71310342012242EDC00 August 29, 2012 22.557
LC81310332013156LGN00 June 5, 2013 7.8156
LC81310332014191LGN00 July 10, 2014 0
LC81310332015226LGN00 August 14, 2015 0
LC81310342016213LGN00 July 31, 2016 0
LC81310332017167LGN00 June 16, 2017 0.5852
 112
 113
 114
 115